
1 |  P a g e
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
MSIKABA WATER SUPPLY SCHEME – PHASE 3A 

 

UGU-07 -1611- 2022 

 

Upgrading of Bomela Pump Station, Construction of Nyandezulu Elevated Reservoir 

and Booster Pump  

 

CIDB CONTRACTOR GRADING:  6CE OR HIGHER 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 01 TENDER DOCUMENT; issued on 03 August 2022 

 

TITLE: Mechanical and Electrical Sub-Contractors 

 

This Addendum is for the following items and shall form part of the submission document(s) 

Reference is made to Bill of Quantities in the tender document), for Contract UGU-07-1611- 

2022. The following amendments are affected by this addendum: 

 

Acknowledgement of receipt of Addendum No. 1 to Tender Document for Contract UGU-07-

1611- 2022. Please sign the acknowledgement below and ensure that the acknowledgement 

of receipt is included in the bid Returnables. 

 

I …………………………………………………………………………………………………………. 

(Name of Representative – Authorised to Sign the Tender Document), hereby acknowledge 

receipt of Addendum No. 1 (2 pages), on behalf  

 

Of ……………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 

………………………………………………………………………………. (Name of Bidder). 

 

Signed: ……………………………………………………………………………………….………… 

 

Date: …………………………………………………..................................................................... 

 

Name: ………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 

 

Position: ………………………………………………………………………………………………... 

 

Contact No: …………………………………………………………………………………………… 

 

 

 



2 |  P a g e
 

 

 
 

Item No. Payme
nt 

Description Unit Qty Rate Amount 

REPLACE ` 
2.33  Allow for a Provisional Sum 

of R 800,000 for the supply 
and installation of pump 
station Mechanical and 
Electrical equipment by 
nominated sub-contractor. 

 

Sum 1 R800,000.00 R800,000.00 

WITH 

2.33  Allow for a Provisional Sum 
of R 800,000 for the supply 
and installation of pump 
station Mechanical and 
Electrical equipment by 
Selected sub-contractor. 

 

Sum 1 R800,000.00 R800,000.00 

       
REPLACE 
4.19  Allow for a Provisional Sum 

of R 450,000 for the supply 
and installation of pump 
station Mechanical and 
Electrical equipment by 
nominated sub-contractor. 

 

Sum 1 R450,000.00 R450,000.00 

WITH 

4.19 Allow for a Provisional Sum 
of R 450,000 for the supply 
and installation of pump 
station Mechanical and 
Electrical equipment by 
Selected sub-contractor. 

 

Sum 1 R450,000.00 R450,000.00 

 
Changes: The Mechanical and Electrical Sub Contractors to be Selected sub-
Contractors and not Nominated sub-Contractors. Bidders to submit credentials of 
their selected Mechanical and Electrical-Sub Contractors as per the Evaluation 
Criteria. 
 
Note: The Closing day and time remain as 12 August 2022 at 12h00 


